FORM PTO-1619A	08-28-2001	U.S. Department of Co
Expires 06/30/99		Patent and Trademark PATENT
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
RECORD	101824483	Con
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	S. JJ .0
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original of Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(ies)
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change o	f Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	nment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Wong, Tak-Yiu		Parties attached Execution I Month Day 0716200
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution D Month Day
Name(line1) Turvey, James	enek Meridde ar i fan blek de krister oan aan ar de ar beren werddoaren brad Mederad an brin 1998 wat ar staar	0716200
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attach
Name (line 1) J.C. Carter Company, In	nc.	if document to b is an assignmen
Name (line 2)a subsidiary of Argo-Te	ech, an Ohio corporation	receiving party is domiciled in the States, an appoin
Address (line 1) 671 W. Seventeenth Stre	eet	of a domestic representative is (Designation mu:
Address (line 2)		separate docume Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Costa Mesa	CA 92	627-3605
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	COLORED S Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address(line 1)		······
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	". 	
Address (line 4)		
E	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
(A, A) = A = A = A = X		
Υ		
)		

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-16198	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (818) 347-7900
Name	Scott W. Kelley		
Address(line 1)	Kelly Bauersfeld Lowr	y & Kelley, LLP	
Address (line 2)	6320 Canoga Avenue		
Address(line 3)	Suite 1650		
Address (line 4)	Woodland Hills, CA 9	1367	
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 4
Enter either the Pate 09845536	Int Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	atent Number(s)
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos Account ayment by deposit account or if additi De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 sed X Deposit Account onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional fees	#
Statement an	·····		
attacheo indicate	l copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is tr iginal document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as August 20, 2001
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment made on July 16, 2001, by Tak-Yiu Wong, of Cerritos, California, and James Turvey, of Cost Mesa, California, Assignors, to J. C. Carter Company, Inc., a subsidiary of Argo-Tech, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 671 W. Seventeenth Street, Costa Mesa, California, 92627-3605, Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful INWARDLY OPENING MECHANICAL VENT SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2001 under Serial No. 09/845,536; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

1

any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignors:

Tak-Yiu Wong James Turvey

State of	_)
County of <u>Crange</u>))
On <u><u> </u></u>	2001 before me, Marisol Flores,

Notary Public, personally appeared TAK-YIU WONG,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNE'SS' my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



State of	
County of Orange	
On <u>8 9 </u>	, 2001 before me, Marisol Flore 5,

Notary Public, personally appeared JAMES TURVEY,

personally known to me

 \times

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 07 (Signature of Notary)

